State

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona*
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut*
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
ldaho
Illinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana*
Maine
Maryland*
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota

Mississippi

*Latest data available
**Estimate

statistics

378,709

66,720

575,000™

247771

666,314

347,028

467,000*

108,000

1,099,377

1,031,676

39,000

108,775

1,063,221

1,300,000*

238,293

208,016

362,049

464,686

140,000

614,753

500,000

693,772

719,910

444,628

Private K-12
students
transported
daily

0
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

20,502

n/a

n/a

1,533

24,421

479,305

n/a

n/a

n/a

48,255

n/a

Total
yellow
school
buses
7,609
1,060
8,500
6,941
22,734

3,982

7795

15,299

14,844

671

2,698

25,000

16,208

4,500

4,453

8,313

6,841

3,000

7169

9,000

17213

16,472

5,426

District-

owned

yellow

buses
7319
210
8,050
6,784
13,996

n/a

479

14,207

n/a

1,915

10,275

13,739

3,825

2,792

8,313

4,538

n/a

3,798

950

n/a

5,482

5159

Contractor-
owned
yellow
buses
290
850
450
157
8,726
n/a
7316
1,221
1,092
n/a
671
783
14,725
2,468

675

1,582

2,303

500

3,371

8,050

n/a

10,990

267

State-
owned
yellow
buses

n/a

12

557

n/a

n/a

Total

annual

route

mileage

87,864,480

7,686,370

n/a

44,955,000

254,325,996

49,982,014

n/a

23,000,000

249,581,237

144,760,140

n/a

22,902,964

213,937,959

n/a

41,339,722

38,836,275

114,937,790

n/a

28,000,000

122,425,657

n/a

164,051,434

146,112,907

49,523,082

School Transportation: 2012-13 School Year

Public K-12
students
transported
daily

Total state
aid paid
for pupil
transportation
$316,366,810
$74,718,000
n/a
$0
$491,112,000
$53,023,629
n/a
$85,100,000
$420,362,675
$147704,479
$60,000,000
$72,588 574
$504,187,100
$0
$145,753,296
$157458,034
$217,169,700
n/a
$100,000,000
$248,243,387
n/a
n/a

$293,346,256

$57,000,000

Amount of
fotal for
operations
$279,412,810
n/a
n/a
$0
n/a
$53,023,629
n/a
$81,000,000
n/a
$127704,479
n/a
$65,448,196
n/a
$531,035,821
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
$100,000,000
n/a
n/a
n/a
$0

n/a

Amount of
fotal for

capital outlay
$36,954,000
n/a
n/a
$0
n/a
$0
n/a
$4,100,000
n/a
$20,000,000
n/a
$0
n/a
$86,349,012
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
$0
n/a
n/a
n/a
$0

$14,549,986

SCHOOL BUS FLEET 29



30

*Latest data available
**Estimate

Public K-12
students

transported
State daily
Missouri 557216
Montana 73,368
Nebraska 78,855
Nevada 159,119
N. Hampshire 140,000
New Jersey 1,353,340
New Mexico 179,329
New York* 1,942,503
North Carolina 795,690
North Dakota 30,095
Ohio 833,391*
Oklahoma 388,500
Oregon 271,104
Pennsylvania 1,353,473
Rhode Island* 156,454
South Carolina 361,461
South Dakota* 43,876
Tennessee 584,153
Texas 1,510,177
Utah 161,034
Vermont 85,430
Virginia 864,465
Washington 378,837
West Virginia* 222,698
Wisconsin 485,244
Wyoming 38,495
TOTALS*** 24,933,005

Private K-12
students
transported
daily

0

46
28,704
n/a

n/a
152,000

n/a

309,483

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

147974

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

466

n/a

n/a

35,096

1,247,785

Total

yellow

school

buses

11,944

3,117

3,472

2,519

2,806

18,000

2,080

44,439

14,425

1,883

14,769*

7500

4,537

20,768

1,691

5172

2,000™

8,864

40,721

2,903

1,800

15,144

10,218

3,118

10,000

1,505

472,901

District-

owned

yellow

buses

7649

1,298

2,109

2,519

n/a

n/a

903

24,439

13,358

1,476

n/a

7425

3,004

4,368

335

152

n/a

6,319

n/a

2,864

n/a

14,984

8,934

3,093

n/a

1,505

218,565

Contractor-
owned
yellow
buses
4,252
1,816

1,309

n/a

n/a

1,177

20,000

67

407

n/a

75

1,533

16,400

1,356

n/a

2,545

n/a

39

n/a

160

1,284

n/a

118,907

State-
owned
yellow
buses

43

n/a

n/a

n/a

5,020

n/a

n/a

n/a

25

n/a

5,659

Total

annual

route

mileage

62,444,782

17,123,416

33,155,364

30,078,779

n/a

n/a

30,109,450

215,321,369

179,971,379

20,899,150

864,000

n/a

65,878,731

391,975,957

n/a

81,286,400

13,563,691

329,233

237,984,478

26,234,918

n/a

205,431,013

99,882,241

45,099,921

n/a

13,928,947

3,575,786,246

Total state
aid paid
for pupil

transportation
$100,297,713
$12,094,768
$62,390,214
n/a
n/a
$382,665,330
$109,185,100
n/a
$457,903,903
$56,510,606
n/a
$25,768,584
$191,123,228
$552,900,310
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
$344,728,938
$65,848,600
$436,562
n/a
$322,677,950
$243,924,535
$23,703,599
$71,140,644

$6,467,434,524

***Many states don't provide data in all categories, so the category totals don't include every state (except for total school buses and public students transported, which do)
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Amount of
total for
operations
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
$99,139,680
n/a
$411,687537
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
$65,848,600
$436,562
n/a
$272,728,329
$242,041,064
n/a
n/a

$2,329,506,706

Amount of
total for

capital outlay
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
$17440,420
n/a
$46,216,366
n/a
$0
$0
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
$0
$0
n/a
$49,949,621
$1,883,471
n/a

n/a

$277,442,876



