School Transportation: 2012-13 School Year

State	Public K-12 students transported daily	Private K-12 students transported daily	Total yellow school buses	District- owned yellow buses	Contractor- owned yellow buses	State- owned yellow buses	Total annual route mileage	Total state aid paid for pupil transportation	Amount of total for operations	Amount of total for capital outlay
Alabama	378,709	0	7,609	7,319	290	0	87,864,480	\$316,366,810	\$279,412,810	\$36,954,000
Alaska	66,720	n/a	1,060	210	850	0	7,686,370	\$74,718,000	n/a	n/a
Arizona*	575,000**	n/a	8,500	8,050	450	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Arkansas	247,771	0	6,941	6,784	157	0	44,955,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
California	666,314*	0	22,734	13,996	8,726	12	254,325,996	\$491,112,000	n/a	n/a
Colorado	347,028	0	3,982*	n/a	n/a	0	49,982,014	\$53,023,629	\$53,023,629	\$0
Connecticut*	467,000**	n/a	7,795	479	7,316	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Delaware	108,000	0	1,778	0	1,221	557	23,000,000	\$85,100,000	\$81,000,000	\$4,100,000
Florida	1,099,377	n/a	15,299	14,207	1,092	0	249,581,237	\$420,362,675	n/a	n/a
Georgia	1,031,676	n/a	14,844	n/a	n/a	n/a	144,760,140	\$147,704,479	\$127,704,479	\$20,000,000
Hawaii	39,000	n/a	671	0	671	0	n/a	\$60,000,000	n/a	n/a
Idaho	108,775	n/a	2,698	1,915	783	0	22,902,964	\$72,588,574	\$65,448,196	\$0
Illinois	1,063,221	20,502	25,000	10,275	14,725	0	213,937,959	\$504,187,100	n/a	n/a
Indiana	1,300,000**	n/a	16,208	13,739	2,468	0	n/a	\$0	\$531,035,821	\$86,349,012
Iowa	238,293	n/a	4,500	3,825	675	0	41,339,722	\$145,753,296	n/a	n/a
Kansas	208,016	1,533	4,453	2,792	1,582	0	38,836,275	\$157,458,034	n/a	n/a
Kentucky	362,049	24,421	8,313	8,313	0	0	114,937,790	\$217,169,700	n/a	n/a
Louisiana*	464,686	479,305	6,841	4,538	2,303	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Maine	140,000	n/a	3,000	n/a	500	n/a	28,000,000	\$100,000,000	\$100,000,000	\$0
Maryland*	614,753	0	7,169	3,798	3,371	0	122,425,657	\$248,243,387	n/a	n/a
Massachusetts	500,000	n/a	9,000	950	8,050	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Michigan	693,772	n/a	17,213	n/a	n/a	0	164,051,434	n/a	n/a	n/a
Minnesota	719,910	48,255	16,472	5,482	10,990	0	146,112,907	\$293,346,256	\$0	\$0
Mississippi	444,628	n/a	5,426	5,159	267	n/a	49,523,082	\$57,000,000	n/a	\$14,549,986

*Latest data available **Estimate

statistics

State	Public K-12 students transported daily	Private K-12 students transported daily	Total yellow school buses	District- owned yellow buses	Contractor- owned yellow buses	State- owned yellow buses	Total annual route mileage	Total state aid paid for pupil transportation	Amount of total for operations	Amount of total for capital outlay
Missouri	557,216	0	11,944	7,649	4,252	43	62,444,782	\$100,297,713	n/a	n/a
Montana	73,368	46	3,117	1,298	1,816	0	17,123,416	\$12,094,768	n/a	n/a
Nebraska	78,855	28,704	3,472	2,109	1,309	n/a	33,155,364	\$62,390,214	n/a	n/a
Nevada	159,119	n/a	2,519	2,519	0	0	30,078,779	n/a	n/a	n/a
N. Hampshire	140,000**	n/a	2,806	n/a	n/a	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
New Jersey	1,353,340	152,000	18,000*	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$382,665,330	n/a	n/a
New Mexico	179,329	n/a	2,080	903	1,177	n/a	30,109,450	\$109,185,100	\$99,139,680	\$17,440,420
New York*	1,942,503	309,483	44,439	24,439	20,000	0	215,321,369	n/a	n/a	n/a
North Carolina	795,690	0	14,425	13,358	67	0	179,971,379	\$457,903,903	\$411,687,537	\$46,216,366
North Dakota	30,095	n/a	1,883	1,476	407	0	20,899,150	\$56,510,606	n/a	n/a
Ohio	833,391*	n/a	14,769*	n/a	n/a	0	864,000	n/a	n/a	\$0
Oklahoma	388,500**	n/a	7,500	7,425	75	0	n/a	\$25,768,584	n/a	\$0
Oregon	271,104	n/a	4,537	3,004	1,533	2	65,878,731	\$191,123,228	n/a	n/a
Pennsylvania	1,353,473	147,974	20,768	4,368	16,400	0	391,975,957	\$552,900,310	n/a	n/a
Rhode Island*	156,454	n/a	1,691	335	1,356	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
South Carolina	361,461	n/a	5,172	152	0	5,020	81,286,400	n/a	n/a	n/a
South Dakota*	43,876	n/a	2,000**	n/a	n/a	n/a	13,563,691	n/a	n/a	n/a
Tennessee	584,153	n/a	8,864	6,319	2,545	0	329,233	n/a	n/a	n/a
Texas	1,510,177	466	40,721	n/a	n/a	n/a	237,984,478	\$344,728,938	n/a	n/a
Utah	161,034	n/a	2,903	2,864	39	0	26,234,918	\$65,848,600	\$65,848,600	\$0
Vermont	85,430	n/a	1,800*	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$436,562	\$436,562	\$0
Virginia	864,465	0	15,144	14,984	160	0	205,431,013	n/a	n/a	n/a
Washington	378,837	0	10,218	8,934	1,284		99,882,241	\$322,677,950	\$272,728,329	\$49,949,621
West Virginia*	222,698	0	3,118	3,093	0	25	45,099,921	\$243,924,535	\$242,041,064	\$1,883,471
Wisconsin	485,244	35,096	10,000*	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$23,703,599	n/a	n/a
Wyoming	38,495	0	1,505	1,505	0	0	13,928,947	\$71,140,644	n/a	n/a
TOTALS***	24,933,005	1,247,785	472,901	218,565	118,907	5,659	3,575,786,246	\$6,467,434,524	\$2,329,506,706	\$277,442,876

*Latest data available **Estimate ***Many states don't provide data in all categories, so the category totals don't include every state (except for total school buses and public students transported, which do)